1HK LIGHTING   •   2151 Anchor Ct, Thousand Oaks, CA 91320   •   TEL 805.480.4881   •   sales@hklighting.com   •   hklighting.com
ABL Aluminum Black
ABR Aluminum Bronze
SS Stainless Steel Strap
NY Black Nylon Strap
STRAP STYLEMOUNTING BOX MATERIAL/FINISH
Project Name
Fixture Type
TM120-TS
ACCESSORIES   |   MOUNTING / TREE MOUNT
FEATURES
•  Tree mounting box with ample wiring compartment.
•  Custom designed aesthetic buckle provides firm attachment.
•  �Machined from solid billet 6061-T6 corrosion resistant aluminum.
•  �Comes with flexible stainless steel strap or nylon strap.
•  �For 12V installation.
ORDERING GUIDE EXAMPLE: TM120-TS-4-ABR-SS
 TM120-TS
Tree Mount Series
Tree Mounting Box
For 12V Installation
SERIES MOUNT QUANTITY
Tree Mounting Box with Strap: TM120-TS-ABR-SS
SPECIFICATIONS
Materials
STRAP: Flexible 301 stainless steel or
nylon strap.
MOUNTING BOX AND BUCKLES:
Solid billet 6061-T6 corrosion resistant
aluminum. Also available in solid 304/316
stainless steel.
HARDWARE: 304 Stainless steel.
Finish
Aluminum materials are anodized and
then powder coated for a robust, marine
grade finish. Stainless steel models are
provided with brushed surface.
Mounting
Accepts all 1/2"-14 NPS male fittings.
12.26.23
½"-14 NPS
Wiring
Compartment
Liquid Tight
Cord Grip
Stainless
Steel Strap
Gasket
Cover
(2X)
Cover Screws
Tension Screw
& Spring
2.16"
(55mm)
1.48"
(38mm)
5.37"
(136mm)
2.34"
(59mm)
2HK LIGHTING   •   2151 Anchor Ct, Thousand Oaks, CA 91320   •   TEL 805.480.4881   •   sales@hklighting.com   •   hklighting.com
PRODUCT DRAWINGS
TM120-TS
Accessories  •  Mounting / Tree Mount
TM120-TS
Notes:
12.26.23